U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE: -31-92

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO - 1595

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Constantine G. Boojamra (2) Aesop Cho (3) William J. Watkins	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GILEAD SCIENCES, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 333 Lakeside Drive City: Foster City State. CA ZIP: 94404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second seco	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/833,291 Additional numbers attached?	Yes _x_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:. <u>James Wong</u> Internal Address, <u>GILEAD SCIENCES, INC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 Lakeside Drive	Deposit account number: 07-1250 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City Foster City State: CA ZIP 94404	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa copy of the original document. James J. Wong, Reg.No. 34,949 Name of Person Signing	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Docket No. 603

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Constantine G. Boojamra, Aesop Cho and William J. Watkins (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at <u>1068 Ashbury St., San Francisco, CA 94117; 1656 Notre Dame</u>

Drive, Mountain View, CA 94040; and 626 Oneida Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 respectively, witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said assignor have invented certain new and useful improvements in _____ ANTI-INFECTIVE PHOSPHONATE ANALOGS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, ____ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith: # bearing Senal No. 10/833,291 and filed on April 26, 2004. and WHEREAS, GILEAD SCIENCES, INC. , a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of pusiness at 333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, CA 94404 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made. AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth. AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns. AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventors and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and penoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Date Nov 9 2004 Name of Inventor ____ Date Nov. 9, 2004_Name of Inventor Date New 11 2004 Name of Inventor William J. Walter

> PATENT REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0716



FAX COVER SHEET

THIS FACSIMILE AND THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS ARE INTENDED TO BE A CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION ONLY TO THE PERSON OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FAX TO THIS OFFICE BY MAIL.

Intellectual Property Department

Fax (650) 522-5575

Date:

February 21, 2005

Fax #: (703) 306-5995

Deliver to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

From-GILEAD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Subject:

In re application of Boojamra et al Patent Application No. 10/833,291

Attorney Docket No. 603

From:

James Wong, Reg. No. 34,949

Number of Pages (including cover page): 3

Certification of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify that the following documents are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment

Vicki <u>Collins </u>

Type or print name of person signing certification

Signature

bruary 21, 2005

If there are any problems with transmission, or if any pages are missing, please contact the sender at (650) 522-5709. 333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, California 94404, USA

PATENT RECORDED: 02/21/2005 REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0717